
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/09/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,919,978
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 3,065,977

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 3,219,276
1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 3,380,240
2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 3,549,252
3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 3,726,715

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 3,913,050
23.71% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $21,060,326 $82,681,777 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.5% 19.0% 8th Payment 4,108,703
36.32% 20.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $28,927,868 $102,110,593 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 4.8% 22.9% 9th Payment 4,314,138
38.62% 30.00% 7 08/05/23 Sat $44,325,386 $136,047,799 $124,000,000 $60,800,000 2.038 7.3% 28.5% 10th Payment 4,529,845
29.62% 20.00% 8 08/07/23 Mon $27,298,470 $154,921,920 $145,000,000 $71,100,000 2.038 4.6% 31.8% 11th Payment 4,756,337

-5.00% -5.00% 9 08/09/23 Wed $27,481,475 $173,968,061 $170,000,000 $83,400,000 2.038 4.6% 34.9% 12th Payment 4,994,154
-30.00% -30.00% 10 08/12/23 Sat $31,027,770 $194,459,828 $194,000,000 $95,200,000 2.038 5.2% 38.3% 13th Payment 5,243,862

7.87% 7.87% 11 08/14/23 Mon $29,446,860 $212,467,579 $135,000,000 $66,200,000 2.038 4.9% 41.3% 14th Payment 5,506,055
4.63% 4.63% 12 08/16/23 Wed $28,753,867 $230,051,541 $146,000,000 $71,600,000 2.038 4.8% 44.1% 15th Payment 5,781,358
4.09% 4.09% 13 08/19/23 Sat $32,296,806 $249,802,131 $162,000,000 $79,500,000 2.038 5.4% 47.1% 16th Payment 6,070,425
3.62% 3.62% 14 08/21/23 Mon $30,512,836 $268,838,064 $179,000,000 $87,800,000 2.038 5.1% 49.8% 17th Payment 6,373,947
3.00% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $29,616,483 $289,362,867 $190,000,000 $93,200,000 2.038 4.9% 52.3% 18th Payment 6,692,644

10.08% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $35,552,324 $314,001,421 $211,000,000 $103,500,000 2.038 5.9% 55.1% 19th Payment 7,027,276
-3.00% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $29,597,451 $334,513,248 $226,000,000 $110,900,000 2.038 4.9% 57.3% 20th Payment 7,378,640
8.00% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $31,985,802 $356,680,110 $239,000,000 $117,300,000 2.038 5.3% 59.6% 21st Payment 7,747,572
7.50% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $38,218,748 $383,167,202 $262,000,000 $128,600,000 2.038 6.3% 62.2% 22nd Payment 8,134,951

15.10% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $34,066,666 $406,777,235 $269,000,000 $132,000,000 2.038 5.7% 64.3% 23rd Payment 8,541,698
3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $33,153,283 $429,754,245 $285,000,000 $139,800,000 2.038 5.5% 66.3% 24th Payment 8,968,783
8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $41,509,383 $458,522,482 $308,000,000 $151,100,000 2.038 6.9% 68.6% 25th Payment 9,417,222

9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $37,132,666 $484,257,418 $324,000,000 $159,000,000 2.038 6.2% 70.5% 26th Payment 9,888,083
11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $36,800,144 $509,761,900 $340,000,000 $166,800,000 2.038 6.1% 72.3% 27th Payment 10,382,487
8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $44,830,133 $540,831,595 $366,000,000 $179,600,000 2.038 7.4% 74.4% 28th Payment 10,901,612
8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $40,418,907 $568,844,074 $380,000,000 $186,500,000 2.038 6.7% 76.1% 29th Payment 11,446,692

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $42,253,926 $598,128,319 $400,000,000 $196,300,000 2.038 7.0% 77.8% 30th Payment 12,019,027
14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $51,106,352 $633,547,772 $427,000,000 $209,500,000 2.038 8.4% 79.6% Total 194,000,000

13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $45,883,543 $665,347,538 $440,000,000 $215,900,000 2.038 7.6% 81.2%
6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $45,084,939 $696,593,827 $462,000,000 $226,700,000 2.038 7.4% 82.6%

10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $56,216,987 $735,555,226 $493,000,000 $241,900,000 2.038 9.2% 84.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/9/2023
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